Redevelopment

Area #2

Redevelopment

Center City
 Redevelopment

Cimarron  CFDs

Debt Service Funds

121

CITY OF ONTARIO

COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES,
EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES
NONMAJOR GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2012

Revenues:
Taxes
Intergovernmental
Charges for services
Use of money and property
Fines and forfeitures
Miscellaneous

   Total Revenues

Expenditures:
Current:
   General government
   Public safety
   Community development
   Public works
Debt service:
   Principal retirement
   Interest and fiscal charges
   Pass-through agreement payments

   Total Expenditures

   Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues
   Over (Under) Expenditures

Other Financing Sources (Uses):
Transfers out
Transfers in

   Total Other Financing Sources
   (Uses)

Extraordinary gain/(loss) on dissolution
of redevelopment agency (Note 18)

   Net Change in Fund Balances

Fund Balance:
Beginning of year, as originally reported
   Restatements

Beginning of year, as restated
   Net Change in Fund Balances

End of year

Debt Service
Fund Total

Nonmajor
Governmental

Funds

259,202$   11,538,551$
-   13,907,489
-   2,590,649

15,987   1,402,810
-   3,900
-   1,076,698

275,189   30,520,097

617   14,282,165
-   886,148
-   23,592,260
-   1,000,377

-   1,040,623
-   7,448,859

64,834   754,506

65,451   49,004,938

209,738   (18,484,841)

(409,564)   (34,392,146)
500,000   39,231,673

90,436   4,839,527

(2,188,372)   (44,299,501)

(1,888,198)$   (57,944,815)$

1,888,198$   125,279,332$
-   (2,555,425)

1,888,198   122,723,907
(1,888,198)   (57,944,815)

-$   64,779,092$

 Redevelopment
Guasti

122

CITY OF ONTARIO

BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE
SPECIAL GAS TAX
YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2012

Variance with
 Final Budget

Budget Amounts Actual Positive
Original Final Amounts (Negative)

Budgetary Fund Balance, July 1 4,715,525$   4,715,525$   4,715,525$   -$
Resources (Inflows):
Intergovernmental 4,663,566   4,663,566   4,832,150   168,584
Use of money and property 35,000   35,000   96,055   61,055
Transfers in 900,000   900,000   900,000   -

Amounts Available for Appropriation 10,314,091   10,314,091   10,543,730   229,639
Charges to Appropriation (Outflow):
Community development 5,175,778   6,069,264   2,493,795   3,575,469
Transfers out 2,339,887   2,339,887   2,339,887   -

Total Charges to Appropriation 7,515,665   8,409,151   4,833,682   3,575,469

Budgetary Fund Balance, June 30 2,798,426$   1,904,940$   5,710,048$   3,805,108$

123

CITY OF ONTARIO

BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE
MEASURE I
YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2012

Variance with
 Final Budget

Budget Amounts Actual Positive
Original Final Amounts (Negative)

Budgetary Fund Balance, July 1 3,518,193$   3,518,193$   3,518,193$   -$
Resources (Inflows):
Intergovernmental 6,165,528   12,954,992   7,450,133   (5,504,859)
Use of money and property 40,000   40,000   67,091   27,091

Amounts Available for Appropriation 9,723,721   16,513,185   11,035,417   (5,477,768)
Charges to Appropriation (Outflow):
Community development 6,996,800   16,066,780   6,167,042   9,899,738

Total Charges to Appropriation 6,996,800   16,066,780   6,167,042   9,899,738

Budgetary Fund Balance, June 30 2,726,921$   446,405$   4,868,375$   4,421,970$

124

CITY OF ONTARIO

BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE
PARK IMPACT / QUIMBY
YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2012

Variance with
 Final Budget

Budget Amounts Actual Positive
Original Final Amounts (Negative)

Budgetary Fund Balance, July 1 9,961,847$   9,961,847$   9,961,847$   -$
Resources (Inflows):
Charges for services -   -   331,074   331,074
Use of money and property 115,000   115,000   131,814   16,814

Amounts Available for Appropriation 10,076,847   10,076,847   10,424,735   347,888
Charges to Appropriation (Outflow):
Community development -   8,422,294   2,712,907   5,709,387

Total Charges to Appropriation -   8,422,294   2,712,907   5,709,387

Budgetary Fund Balance, June 30 10,076,847$   1,654,553$   7,711,828$   6,057,275$

125

CITY OF ONTARIO

BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE
ASSET SEIZURE
YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2012

Variance with
 Final Budget

Budget Amounts Actual Positive
Original Final Amounts (Negative)

Budgetary Fund Balance, July 1 2,702,905$   2,702,905$   2,702,905$   -$
Resources (Inflows):
Intergovernmental -   -   789,093   789,093
Use of money and property -   -   32,092   32,092
Miscellaneous -   -   33   33

Amounts Available for Appropriation 2,702,905   2,702,905   3,524,123   821,218
Charges to Appropriation (Outflow):
Public safety 425,587   866,756   513,185   353,571

Total Charges to Appropriation 425,587   866,756   513,185   353,571

Budgetary Fund Balance, June 30 2,277,318$   1,836,149$   3,010,938$   1,174,789$

126

CITY OF ONTARIO

BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE
MOBILE SOURCE AIR POLLUTION
YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2012

Variance with
 Final Budget

Budget Amounts Actual Positive
Original Final Amounts (Negative)

Budgetary Fund Balance, July 1 872,034$   872,034$   872,034$   -$
Resources (Inflows):
Intergovernmental 200,000   200,000   207,464   7,464
Use of money and property 9,000   9,000   13,508   4,508

Amounts Available for Appropriation 1,081,034   1,081,034   1,093,006   11,972
Charges to Appropriation (Outflow):
Community development 73,262   638,850   107,344   531,506
Transfers out 7,236   7,236   26,695   (19,459)

Total Charges to Appropriation 80,498   646,086   134,039   512,047

Budgetary Fund Balance, June 30 1,000,536$   434,948$   958,967$   524,019$

127

CITY OF ONTARIO

BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE
SPECIAL ASSESSMENT/FEE DISTRICTS
YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2012

Variance with
 Final Budget

Budget Amounts Actual Positive
Original Final Amounts (Negative)

Budgetary Fund Balance, July 1 2,926,928$   2,926,928$  2,926,928$   -$
Resources (Inflows):
Taxes 1,031,307   1,031,307   1,013,488   (17,819)
Charges for services 40,000   40,000   -   (40,000)
Use of money and property 38,500   38,500   37,709   (791)
Miscellaneous 60,000   60,000   60,000   -
Transfers in 244,635   244,635   244,635   -

Amounts Available for Appropriation 4,341,370   4,341,370   4,282,760   (58,610)
Charges to Appropriation (Outflow):
Community development 535,616   535,616   247,156   288,460
Public works 667,887   667,887   615,845   52,042
Transfers out 246,822   246,822   222,610   24,212

Total Charges to Appropriation 1,450,325   1,450,325   1,085,611   364,714

Budgetary Fund Balance, June 30 2,891,045$   2,891,045$  3,197,149$   306,104$

128

CITY OF ONTARIO

BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE
BUILDING SAFETY
YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2012

Variance with
 Final Budget

Budget Amounts Actual Positive
Original Final Amounts (Negative)

Budgetary Fund Balance, July 1 1,186,749$   1,186,749$   1,186,749$   -$
Resources (Inflows):
Charges for services 1,260,000   860,000   866,129   6,129
Use of money and property 7,000   7,000   -   (7,000)
Miscellaneous 100,000   100,000   -   (100,000)

Amounts Available for Appropriation 2,553,749   2,153,749   2,052,878   (100,871)
Charges to Appropriation (Outflow):
Community development 1,170,731   1,170,731   727,444   443,287
Transfers out 26,647   26,647   186,166   (159,519)

Total Charges to Appropriation 1,197,378   1,197,378   913,610   283,768

Budgetary Fund Balance, June 30 1,356,371$   956,371$   1,139,268$   182,897$

129

CITY OF ONTARIO

BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE
STORM DRAIN MAINTENANCE
YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2012

Variance with
 Final Budget

Budget Amounts Actual Positive
Original Final Amounts (Negative)

Budgetary Fund Balance, July 1 1,900,858$   1,900,858$   1,900,858$   -$
Resources (Inflows):
Intergovernmental -   -   6,179   6,179
Charges for services 1,156,000   1,156,000   1,219,936   63,936
Use of money and property 20,000   20,000   16,744   (3,256)
Fines and forfeitures 2,000   2,000   3,900   1,900
Miscellaneous -   -   28,728   28,728

Amounts Available for Appropriation 3,078,858   3,078,858   3,176,345   97,487
Charges to Appropriation (Outflow):
Community development 1,020,167   1,126,166   968,645   157,521
Public works 440,711   443,611   384,532   59,079
Transfers out 318,429   318,429   342,419   (23,990)

Total Charges to Appropriation 1,779,307   1,888,206   1,695,596   192,610

Budgetary Fund Balance, June 30 1,299,551$   1,190,652$   1,480,749$   290,097$

130

CITY OF ONTARIO

BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE
HISTORIC PRESERVATION
YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2012

Variance with
 Final Budget

Budget Amounts Actual Positive
Original Final Amounts (Negative)

Budgetary Fund Balance, July 1 312,473$   312,473$   312,473$   -$
Resources (Inflows):
Use of money and property 3,000   3,000   4,185   1,185

Amounts Available for Appropriation 315,473   315,473   316,658   1,185
Charges to Appropriation (Outflow):
Community development -   -   2,250   (2,250)

Total Charges to Appropriation -   -   2,250   (2,250)

Budgetary Fund Balance, June 30 315,473$   315,473$   314,408$   (1,065)$

131

CITY OF ONTARIO

BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE
NMC PUBLIC SERVICES
YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2012

Variance with
 Final Budget

Budget Amounts Actual Positive
Original Final Amounts (Negative)

Budgetary Fund Balance, July 1 3,253,837$   3,253,837$   3,253,837$   -$
Resources (Inflows):
Charges for services -   -   21,250   21,250
Use of money and property 30,000   30,000   44,502   14,502

Amounts Available for Appropriation 3,283,837   3,283,837   3,319,589   35,752

Budgetary Fund Balance, June 30 3,283,837$   3,283,837$   3,319,589$   35,752$

132

CITY OF ONTARIO

BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE
CFD NO. 10 - PUBLIC SERVICES
YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2012

Variance with
 Final Budget

Budget Amounts Actual Positive
Original Final Amounts (Negative)

Budgetary Fund Balance, July 1 (167)$   (167)$   (167)$   -$
Resources (Inflows):
Taxes 9,957   9,957   9,957   -

Amounts Available for Appropriation 9,790   9,790   9,790   -
Charges to Appropriation (Outflow):
Transfers out 9,957   9,957   9,957   -